HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 282 by Senator Brown

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 15, after "other" change "provisions" to "provision"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 17, change "which" to "that"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 18, after "members" delete "thereof"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 19, change "coordinating/oversight" to "coordinating and oversight"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 26, after "in" delete "Paragraph (C)(2)" and insert "Subsection (C)"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 18, after "board" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and on line
- 13 19, delete "effective" and insert "before February 1, 2015,"